



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

RECEIVED ON TIME, NOT INCLUDED NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

NAVBLUE Reference: 2409-01R

Notification Published date: 28-08-2024

Product Affected: Navigation+

AIRAC Cycle: 2409

Effective Date: 05-09-2024

Region: EEU

Country: Russian Federation

Subject: Russia - Various Aerodromes

Source: AIRAC Amd 09/24 BOOK 1

Please note that the following information has not been incorporated into NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2409

Russia AIRAC AMD 09/24 BOOK 1

VORONEZH/ CHERTOVITSKOYE (UUOO):

MSA (UUOO): Sector 180-180 altitude changed from 2300 feet to 2500 feet.

MSA (A): removed

MSA (AP): removed

MSA (W): removed

MSA (WR): removed

KALUGA/GRABTSEVO (UUBC):

comms: TWR (120.3) 24-hour box changed from N to Y. Hours removed.

comms: ATI (126.8) 24-hour box changed from N to Y. Hours removed.

GLS 13 G13A: service volume radius added as 20 NM.

GLS 31 G31A: service volume radius added as 20 NM.

MSA (UUBC): Sector 180-180 altitude changed from 2300 feet to 2700 feet.

MSA (GC): removed

MSA (WI): removed

MSA (KLG): removed

IRKUTSK (UIII):

RWY 12: T BRG changed from 113.42° to 113.43°. DTHR coords changed from 'N52-16-



AN AIRBUS COMPANY

RECEIVED ON TIME, NOT INCLUDED NOTIFICATION BULLETIN

19.51 E104-22-33.83' to 'N52-16-19.50 E104-22-33.85'. TDZE changed from 493.8 meters to 493.9 meters. Slope removed.

RWY 30: DTHR Longitude changed from 'E104-24-47.7' to 'E104-24-47.71'. Slope removed.

ILS 12 ICN: GS elev changed from 493.8 meters to 493.9 meters.

ILS/DME 30 IIR: DME elev changed from 510 meters to 507 meters.

MSA (UIII): Sector, altitude changed from '90-180, 800 meters' to '90-235, 4270 feet'.

Sector altitude changed from '180-0, 1100 meters' to '235-90, 5420 feet'. Sector altitude '0-90, 1000 meters' removed. Height reference removed.

MSA (UIII) A: removed

MSA (I): removed

MSA (IR): removed

BELGOROD (UUOB):

ILS 29 IBX: removed

LOM IBX: removed

LMM IBX: removed

These changes will be incorporated in NAVBLUE databases for cycle 2410